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llliPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

"ACANCY : SECTION 20 

fRE-ADVERTISEMENT) 

e 	 Applications are invited from Persons both inside or outside the 

Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the 

following positions:

DEPARTI1ENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

1. POSITION 	 SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 

SALARY 	 $13,953 - $15,081 per annum (SI) 

DUTIES 	 The appointee will be responsible to 
the Secretary for External Affairs for 
the organisational and Administrative 
functions of the Department of External 
Affairs including the internal auditing 
and preparation of Budgets for the De.partment 
and its overseas offices. The appointee 
will also be responsible for monitoring 
and overseeing budgetary control of 
the Department and its overseas offices, 
including exercising financial control 
and delegation in relation to the Department 
and its overseas offices during the 
absence of the substantive Secretary 
for External Affairs. 

QUALIFICATIONS 	 Applicant must have extensive Administrative 
experience preferably with appropriate 
tertiary qualifications and should be 
able to provide evidence of good organising 
ability. 

2. POSITION 	 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 

SALARY 	 $12,081 - $13,521 (AP6/7) per annum 

DUTIES 	 Responsible to the Secretary for External 
Affairs for the day to day control of 
External Affairs Department which includes 
Government Overseas Offices. 
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QUALIFICATIONS Proven administrative ability and extensive 
experience in protocol desirable 

3. POSITION ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 

SALARY $9,945 - $10,425 (AP3) per annum 

DUTIES The Administrative Assistant is responsible 
to ·the Secretary for External Affairs 
through the Senior Administrative Officer 
for the following:

a) 	 to attend to visiting dignitaries 
and diplomats during their stay including 
their accommodation and travel 
requirements. 

b) 	 to attend to travel and visa requirement(J 
of government personnel and its overseas 
officers. 

c) 	 to attend to functions held in honour 
of visiting dignitaries and diplomats 
and reciprocating functions if required. 

d) 	 to maintain a record of all meetings, 
especially those required to be attended 
by Nauru, including a list of 
representatives selected for each 
particular meeting. 

e) 	 to ensure that relevant documents 
for each meeting are received by 
the Department and forwarded to the 
representatives concerned prior to 
each meeting, including the compilation 
of all documents matters. o 

f) 	 to provide general assistance as 
required by the Secretary for External 
Affairs and the Senior Administrative 
Officer. 

QUALIFICATIONS 	 Proven administrative ability and extensive 
experience in matters of protocol and 
an applicant must be of sober habits. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, 
qualifications and experience with the Chief Secretary no later 
than Friday, 17th November, 1989. 

DATED this 23rd day of October, 1989. 

V.S.MANI, 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 
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REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC' SERVICE ACT 1961-1919 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

Applications are invited from Persons both inside or outside the 
Public Service for appointment promotion or transfer to the following 
positions:

DEPARTMENT CF WORKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 
(Works Departmen~t) 

POSITION , 	 STOREMAN 

SALARY 	 $8025 - $8313 per annum (T/2) 

DUTIES 1. 	To maintain shelves in a clean state 
and items to be neatly placEd onto 
the shelves. 

2. 	Ensure that incoming stock is clearly 
marked with catalogue numbers before 
placing in their allocated positions. 

3. 	Collect cargoes from the wharf and 
air terminal and deliver to the store. 

4. 	Assist in unpacking and checking 
of incoming cargoes. 

5. 	 Issue stores on production of an 
approved requisition, ensuring correct 
description and catalogue numbers 
are added where possible. 

6. 	Assist with continuous spot-checks 
and the annual stock take.e 

1. 	Report promptly to the Storekeeper 
of items out of stock. 

8. 	Assist generally as required. 

QUALIFICATIONS 	 Applicant is to have had secondary education 
at least to Form 5 level, good attendance, 
reliable and of sober habit. 

HOURS OF ATTENDANCE 	 As prescribed under the Public Service 
Act Part IV in relation to this post. 

1.00am - 11.30am. 

1.OOpm - 4.30pm. 

Monday - Friday. 

Applications for the posLtions should be lodged in writing stating 
name, age, education, qu.,lifications and experience with the Chief 
Secretary no later than ·1.30pm., on Friday 13th November, 1989. 

DATED this 31st day of Oc:tober, 1989. 

V.S.MANI, 



-4

No.60 	 1st November 1989 Nauru 
G.N.No. 379 /1989. 

Determination of the Beneficaries of the Estate of the late 
Domingko Satto of Anabar District. 

EST ATE 

The Nauru Lands Commi tte,= has ascertained that the late Domingko 
Satto had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
committee (or its predec~ssor the Lands Committee to be the owner 
of the following lands:

-D-I-S-T-R-I-C-T--:---.;P"'O""R'"T;-----;;T"ynp<TE'-;;O:::;F:;-----;N"AM;u;E,..-;O"FO;-------cG"'"A""ZE;;"T=TE"N=OTI-C-E- ---S-::H-A-R-E-:-
_____--'N.:-O-.;:'---_--=:L"'A:.::N"'DC!:__-=::LA:.:N:;;.D:;..:..'_____ __ ______----'O=FO_WNE;R,-"S:.:H:.:;I"'P'-':'--

Anabar 19 p.1 Mogaiya 48/82 1/252 

Anabar 68 p.1 Anni 48/82 1/252 

Buada 62 p.1 Ijakabab 48/82 1/252 

Anabar 56 p.1 Ibweruru 48/82 1/ 42 0 
Anabar 64 p.1 Ionab 48/82 1/42 
Anabar 102 c.l Anabar 48/82 1/42 
Anabar 126 c.1 Anabar 48/82 1/42 
Anibare 2 c.1 Aterebok 48/82 1/42 
Anibare 4 c.l Aterebok 48/82 1/42 
Buada 85 p.1 Aujo 45/83 1/288 
Buada 116 p.1 Urum 45/83 1/288 
Baiti 4 p.1 Anadere 48/82 1/504 
Baiti 178 p.l Anoe 48/82 1/504 
Ewa 34 p.1 Nagon 48/82 17/420 
Ewa 174 c.l Bogetirir 48/82 1/56 
Meneng 179 c.l Anaoe 48/82 1/126 
Nibok 112 p.l Eatomaneab 48/82 7/ 200 
Nibok 109 p.l Eatomaneab 48/82 7/2016 
BaiH 178 p.l Anoe 48/82 25V504 
Anetan 112 c.1 Atedi 	 49/64 ALL 

G.N.No. - 3S0 /1989. 

DETE~1INATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of 
the estate of the late Domingko Satto are:- (a) in respect of 
the land shown in paraglaph 1 above. 

PORT NAME: OF 
_D_I_ST_R_I_C_T_:_'-'N~O: __~L~A:;;.N:;;.D~~'_______B_E_N_E_F_I_C_I_A_R_I_E_S_:________S_HA_RE_:___ 

Anabar 19 Mog,dya 	 Aspelok Satta 1/1512 
Emily C.Menke 1/1512 
Aloha Satto 1/1512 
Eidinewaerer Satta 1/1512 
Einongo F.Kun 1/1512 
Robert E0ngen 1/13608 
Helen Herman 1/13608 
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No. 60 1st November 	1989 Nauru 
G.N.No. 380 /1989. (cont'd) 

PORT NAME OFDISTRICT: 	 BENEFICIARIES: SHARE:
NO: LAND: 

Susan Quadina 1/13608 

Ua1 f Eongen 1/13608 


Lageo R. Eongen 1/13608 

Be1sa Eongen 1/13608 

David Eongen 1/13608 

Janet Deireragea 1/13608 

Iban Eongen 1/13608 


Anabar 68 Anni 	 As for portion No.19 p.1 Anabar 
Buada 62 Ijakibab 	 -do-

Anabar 56 Ibwecuru 	 Aspe10k Satto 1/252 
Emily C.Menke 1/252 
Aloha Satto 1/ 252 
Eidinewaerer Satto 1/252 
Einongo F.Kun 1/252

e' 	 Robert Eongen 1/2268 
Helen Herman 1/2268 
Susan Quadina 1/2268 
Ualf Eongen 1/2268 

Lageo R. Eongon 1/2268 
Belsa Eongen 1/2268 
David Eongen 1/2268 
Janet Deireragea 1/2268 
Iban Eongen 1/2268 

Anabar 64 Ionab 	 As for portion No.56 p.l Anabar 
Anabar 102 Anab3.r 	 -do-
Anabar 126 Anab3.r 	 -do-
Anibare 2 Ater~bok 	 -do-
Anibare 4 Aterebok 	 -do

a. 

Buada 85 Aujo Aspelok Satto 1/1728 
Emily C.Menke 1/1728 
Aloha Satto 1/1728 
Eidinewaerer Satto 1/1728 
Einongo F.Kun 1/1728 
Robert Eongen 1/15552 

Helen Herman 1/15552 

Susan Quadina 1/15552 

Ualf Eongen 1/15552 


Lageo R. Eongon 1/15552 

Be1sa Eongen 1/15552 

David Eongen 1/15552 

Janet Deireragea 1/15552 

Iban Eongen 1/15552 


Buada 116 Urum 	 As for portion No.85 p.l Buada 

Baiti 4 Anadere 	 Aspelok Satto 1/3024 
Emily C.Menke 1/3024 
Aloha Satto 1/ 3024 
Eidinewaerer Satto 1/3024 
Einongo F.Kun 1/3024 
Robert Eongen 1/27216 
Helen Herman 1/27216 
Susan Quadina 1/27216 
Uall: Eongen 1/27216 
rageo R. Eongon 1/27216 
Belsa Eongen 1/27216 
David Eongen 1/27216 
Janet Deireragea 1/27216 
Iban Eonqen 1/27216 
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PORT NAME OFDISTRICT: BENEFICIARIES: SHARE:NO: LAND: 

Baiti 178 Anoe 


Ewa 34 Nagon 


Ewa 174 Bogeiirir 

Meneng 179 Anaoe 

Nibok 112 Eatomaneab 

As for portion No.4 

Aspelok Satto 
Emily C.Menke 
Aloha Satto 
Eidinewaerer Satto 
Einongo F.Kun 
Robert Eongen 
Helen Herman 
Susan Quadina 
Ua1f Eongen 

Lageo R. Eongon 
Be1sa Eongen 
David Eongen 
Janet Deireragea 
Iban Eongen 

Aspe10k Satto 
Emily C.Menke 
Aloha Satto 
Eidinewaerer Satto 
Einongo F.Kun 
Robert Eongen 
Helen Herman 
Susan Quadina 
Ualf Eongen 
Lageo R. Eongon 
Be1sa Eongen 
David Eongen 
Janet Deireragea 
Iban Eongen 

Aspelok Satto 
Emily C.Menke 
Aloha Satto 
Eidinewaerer Sat to 
Einongo F.Kun 
Robert Eongen 
Helen Herman 
Susan Quadina 
Ualf Eongen 
Lageo R. Eongon 
Belsa Eongen 
David Eongen 
Janet Deireragea 
Iban Eongen 

Aspelok Satto 
Emily C.Menke 
Aloha Satto 
Eidinewaerer Satto 
Einongo F.Kun 
Robert Eongen 
Helen Herman 
Susan Quadina 
Ualf Eongen 
Lageo R. Eongon 
Belsa Eongen 
David Eongen 
Janet Dei£eragea 
Iban Eongen 

p.l Baiti 

17/2520 
17/2520 
17/2520 
17/2520 
17/2520 
17/22680 
17/22680 
17/26280 
17/22680 
17/22680 
17/22680 
17/22680 
17/22680n 
17/2268fi.oi1 

1/336 
1/ 336 
1/336 
1/336 
1/336 
1/3024 
1/3024 
1/3024 
1/3024 
1/3024 
1/3024 
1/3024 
1/3024 
1/3024 

1/756 
1/756 
1/756 
1/756 
1/756 
1/6804 
1/6804 
1/6804 
1/6804 
1/6804 
1/6804 
1/6804 
1/6804 
1/6804 

7/12096 
7/12096 
7/12096 
7/12096 
7/12096 
7/108864 
7/108864 
71108864 
7/108864 
7/108864 
7/108864 
7/108864 
7/108864 
7/108864 
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No.60 1st November 1989 Nauru 
G.N.No. 380 /1989. (cont'd) 

PORT NAME OFDISTRICT: BENEFICIARIES: SHARE:NO: LAND: 

Nibok 109 Eatomaneab As for portion No.112 p.l Nibok 

• 

Baiti 178 Anoe Aspelok Satto 253/3024 
Emily C. Menke 253/3024 
Aloha Satto 253/3024 
'Eidinewaerer Satto 25313024 
Einongo F.Kun 253/3024 
Robert Eongen 253/27216 
Heten Herman 253/27216 
Susan Quadina 253/27216 
Ua1f Eongen 253/27216 
Lageo R. Eongon 253/27216 
Belsa Eongen 253/27216 
David Eongen 253/27216 
Janet Deireragea 253/27216 
Iban Eongen 253/27216 

Anetan 112 Atedi Aspelok Satto 1/6 
Emily C .Menke 1/6
Aloha Satto 1/6
Eidinewaerer Satto 1/6
Einongo F.Kun 1/6
Robert Eongen 1/54 
Helen Herman 1/54 
Susan Quadina 1/54
Ulaf' Eongen 1/54 
Lageo R. Eongon 1/54 
Belsa Eongen 1/54 
David Eongen 1/54 
Janet Deireragea 1/;;4 
Iban Eongen 1/54 

• NOTE 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of the 
publication of this Gazette Notice. 

(M.DElRERAGEA) , 
SECRETARY. 

A, 




