

EEPUBLIC OF NAURU

Gobernment Gazette

Published by Authority

No.60

1st November 1989

Nauru

G.N.No.377/89.

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

VACANCY : SECTION 20
(RE-ADVERTISEMENT)

Applications are invited from Persons both inside or outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following positions:-

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

1. POSITION

SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

SALARY

: \$13,953 - \$15,081 per annum (S1)

DUTIES

The appointee will be responsible to the Secretary for External Affairs for the organisational and Administrative functions of the Department of External Affairs including the internal auditing and preparation of Budgets for the Department and its overseas offices. The appointee will also be responsible for monitoring and overseeing budgetary control of the Department and its overseas offices, including exercising financial control and delegation in relation to the Department and its overseas offices during the absence of the substantive Secretary

for External Affairs.

OUALIFICATIONS

: Applicant must have extensive Administrative experience preferably with appropriate tertiary qualifications and should be able to provide evidence of good organising

ability.

2. POSITION

: ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

SALARY

: \$12,081 - \$13,521 (AP6/7) per annum

DUTIES

Responsible to the Secretary for External Affairs for the day to day control of External Affairs Department which includes

Government Overseas Offices.

No.60

1st November 1989

Nauru

G.N.No.377/1989. (cont'd)

QUALIFICATIONS

- : Proven administrative ability and extensive
 - experience in protocol desirable

3. POSITION

: ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

SALARY

: \$9,945 - \$10,425 (AP3) per annum

DUTIES

- : The Administrative Assistant is responsible to the Secretary for External Affairs through the Senior Administrative Officer for the following:-
 - a) to attend to visiting dignitaries and diplomats during their stay including their accommodation and travel requirements.
 - b) to attend to travel and visa requirement; of government personnel and its overseas officers.
 - c) to attend to functions held in honour of visiting dignitaries and diplomats and reciprocating functions if required.
 - d) to maintain a record of all meetings, especially those required to be attended by Nauru, including a list of representatives selected for each particular meeting.
 - e) to ensure that relevant documents for each meeting are received by the Department and forwarded to the representatives concerned prior to each meeting, including the compilation of all documents matters.
 - f) to provide general assistance as required by the Secretary for External Affairs and the Senior Administrative Officer.

QUALIFICATIONS

: Proven administrative ability and extensive experience in matters of protocol and an applicant must be of sober habits.

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, qualifications and experience with the Chief Secretary no later than Friday, 17th November, 1989.

DATED this 23rd day of October, 1989.

No.60

1st November 1989

Nauru

G.N.No.378/1989.

REPUBLIC OF NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

VACANCY : SECTION 20

Applications are invited from Persons both inside or outside the Public Service for appointment promotion or transfer to the following positions:-

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES (Works Department)

POSITION

: STOREMAN

SALARY

: \$8025 - \$8313 per annum (T/2)

DUTIES

- : 1. To maintain shelves in a clean state and items to be neatly placed onto the shelves.
 - Ensure that incoming stock is clearly marked with catalogue numbers before placing in their allocated positions.
 - Collect cargoes from the wharf and air terminal and deliver to the store.
 - 4. Assist in unpacking and checking of incoming cargoes.
 - Issue stores on production of an approved requisition, ensuring correct description and catalogue numbers are added where possible.
 - Assist with continuous spot-checks and the annual stock take.
 - 7. Report promptly to the Storekeeper of items out of stock.
 - Assist generally as required.

QUALIFICATIONS

: Applicant is to have had secondary education at least to Form 5 level, good attendance, reliable and of sober habit.

HOURS OF ATTENDANCE

: As prescribed under the Public Service Act Part IV in relation to this post.

7.00am - 11.30am.

1.00 pm - 4.30 pm.

Monday - Friday.

Applications for the positions should be lodged in writing stating name, age, education, qualifications and experience with the Chief Secretary no later than 4.30pm., on Friday 13th November, 1989.

DATED this 31st day of October, 1989.

V.S.MANI,
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER,

No.60 1st November 1989

Nauru

G.N.No. 379 /1989.

Determination of the Beneficaries of the Estate of the late Domingko Satto of Anabar District.

E S T A T E

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Domingko Satto had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	TYPE OF LAND:	NAME OF LAND:	GAZETTE NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP:	SHARE:
Anabar	19	p.1	Mogaiya	48/82	1/252
Anabar	68	p.1	Anni	48/82	1/252
Buada	62	p.1	Ijakabab	48/82	1/252
Anabar	56	p.1	Ibweruru	48/82	1/42
Anabar	64	p.1	Ionab	48/82	1/42
Anabar	102	c.l	Anabar	48/82	1/42
Anabar	126	c.1	Anabar	48/82	1/42
Anibare	2	c.1	Aterebok	48/82	1/42
Anibare	4	c.1	Aterebok	48/82	1/42
Buada	85	p.1	Aujo	45/83	1/288
Buada	116	p.1	Urum	45/83	1/288
Baiti	4	p.1	Anadere	48/82	1/504
Baiti	178	p.1	Anoe	48/82	1/504
Ewa	34	p.1	Nagon	48/82	17/420
Ewa	174	c.1	Bogetirir	48/82	1/56
Meneng	179	c.1	Anaoe	48/82	1/126
Nibok	112	p.1	Eatomaneab	48/82	7/201
Nibok	109	p.1	Eatomaneab	48/82	7/2016
Baití	178	p.1	Anoe	48/82	253/504
Anetan	112	c.1	Atedi	49/64	ALL

G.N.No. 380 /1989.

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Domingko Satto are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES:	SHARE:
Anabar	19	Mogaiya	Aspelok Satto	1/1512
		-	Emily C.Menke	1/1512
			Aloha Satto	1/1512
			Eidinewaerer Satto	1/1512
			Einongo F.Kun	1/1512
			Robert Eongen	1/13608
			Helen Herman	1/13608

No. 60 1st November 1989 Nauru
G.N.No. 380 /1989.(cont'd)

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES:	SHARE:
			Susan Quadina UalfEongen Lageo R. Eongen Belsa Eongen David Eongen Janet Deireragea Iban Eongen	1/13608 1/13608 1/13608 1/13608 1/13608 1/13608
Anabar Buada	68 62	Anni Ijak₃bab	As for portion No.19 p.	l Anabar
Anabar	56	Ibweruru	Aspelok Satto Emily C.Menke Aloha Satto Eidinewaerer Satto Einongo F.Kun Robert Eongen Helen Herman Susan Quadina Ualf Eongen Lageo R. Eongon Belsa Eongen David Eongen Janet Deireragea Iban Eongen	1/252 1/252 1/252 1/252 1/252 1/252 1/2268 1/2268 1/2268 1/2268 1/2268 1/2268 1/2268
Anabar Anabar Anabar Anibare Anibare	64 102 126 2 4	Ionab Anabar Anabar Aterebok Aterebok	As for portion No.56 p.1 -do- -do- -do- -do-	l Anabar
Buada	85	Aujo	Aspelok Satto Emily C.Menke Aloha Satto Eidinewaerer Satto Einongo F.Kun Robert Eongen Helen Herman Susan Quadina Ualf Eongen Lageo R. Eongon Belsa Eongen David Eongen Janet Deireragea Iban Eongen	1/1728 1/1728 1/1728 1/1728 1/1728 1/15552 1/15552 1/15552 1/15552 1/15552 1/15552 1/15552 1/15552 1/15552
Buada	116	Urum	As for portion No.85 p.	l Buada
Baití	4	Anadere	Aspelok Satto Emily C.Menke Aloha Satto Eidinewaerer Satto Einongo F.Kun Robert Eongen Helen Herman Susan Quadina Ualf Eongen Lageo R. Eongon Belsa Eongen David Eongen Janet Deireragea Iban Eongen	1/3024 1/3024 1/3024 1/3024 1/3024 1/27216 1/27216 1/27216 1/27216 1/27216 1/27216 1/27216 1/27216

Nauru

1st November 1989

No.60

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES:	SHARE:
Baiti	178	Anoe	As for portion No.4 p.	1 Baiti
Ewa	34	Nagon	Aspelok Satto Emily C.Menke Aloha Satto Eidinewaerer Satto Einongo F.Kun Robert Eongen Helen Herman Susan Quadina Ualf Eongen Lageo R. Eongon Belsa Eongen David Eongen Janet Deireragea Iban Eongen	17/2520 17/2520 17/2520 17/2520 17/2520 17/2520 17/22680 17/22680 17/22680 17/22680 17/22680 17/22680 17/22680 17/22680
Ewa	174	Bogetirir	Aspelok Satto Emily C.Menke Aloha Satto Eidinewaerer Satto Einongo F.Kun Robert Eongen Helen Herman Susan Quadina Ualf Eongen Lageo R. Eongon Belsa Eongen David Eongen Janet Deireragea Iban Eongen	1/336 1/336 1/336 1/336 1/3024 1/3024 1/3024 1/3024 1/3024 1/3024 1/3024 1/3024
Meneng	179	Anaoe	Aspelok Satto Emily C.Menke Aloha Satto Eidinewaerer Satto Einongo F.Kun Robert Eongen Helen Herman Susan Quadina Valf Eongen Lageo R. Eongon Belsa Eongen David Eongen Janet Deireragea Iban Eongen	1/756 1/756 1/756 1/756 1/756 1/6804 1/6804 1/6804 1/6804 1/6804 1/6804 1/6804 1/6804
Nibok	112	Eatomaneab	Aspelok Satto Emily C.Menke Aloha Satto Eidinewaerer Satto Einongo F.Kun Robert Eongen Helen Herman Susan Quadina Ualf Eongen Lageo R. Eongon Belsa Eongen David Eongen Janet Deireragea Iban Eongen	7/12096 7/12096 7/12096 7/12096 7/12096 7/108864 7/108864 7/108864 7/108864 7/108864 7/108864 7/108864 7/108864

No.60 1st November 1989 Nauru

G.N.No. 380 /1989.(cont'd)

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES:	SHARE:
Nibok	109	Eatomaneab	As for portion No.112	2 p.l Nibok
Baiti	178	Anoe	Aspelok Satto Emily C.Menke Aloha Satto Eidinewaerer Satto Einongo F.Kun Robert Eongen Helen Herman Susan Quadina Ualf Eongen Lageo R. Eongon Belsa Eongen David Eongen Janet Deireragea Iban Eongen	253/3024 253/3024 253/3024 253/3024 253/27216 253/27216 253/27216 253/27216 253/27216 253/27216 253/27216 253/27216 253/27216 253/27216 253/27216
Anetan	112	Atedi	Aspelok Satto Emily C.Menke Aloha Satto Eidinewaerer Satto Einongo F.Kun Robert Eongen Helen Herman Susan Quadina Ulaf Eongen Lageo R. Eongon Belsa Eongen David Eongen Janet Deireragea Iban Eongen	1/6 1/6 1/6 1/6 1/54 1/54 1/54 1/54 1/54 1/54 1/54

NOTE

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette Notice.

(M.DEIRERAGEA), SECRETARY.